
 

Agenda - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: 5 December 2018 

Meeting time: 09.45

For further information contact: 

Gareth Price 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEIS@assembly.wales
------ 

 

 

 

Private pre-meeting (9.45-10.00) 

 

 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

   

 

 

2 Paper(s) to note 

 (Page 1)  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-29-18(P1) Letter from the Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong 

Learning to Chair 

 

 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 National Grid and Western Power Distribution: Electric vehicle 

charging in Wales evidence session 

(10.00-11.00) (Pages 2 - 20)  

Graeme Cooper, Project Director for Electric Vehicles, National Grid  

Roger Hey, Future Networks Manager, Western Power Distribution  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-29-18(P2) Research Brief 

EIS(5)-29-18(P3) Evidence from National Grid 

EIS(5)-29-18(P4) Evidence from Western Power Distribution 

 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from item 5 

   

(ix) any matter relating to the internal business of the committee, or of the 

Assembly, is to be discussed. 

 

 

 

5 Forward Work Programme 2019 

(11.00-11.15) (Pages 21 - 22)  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-29-18(P5) Forward Work Programme 2019 

 

 

 

Break (11.15-11.30) 

 

 



6 Rail Franchise and Metro Scrutiny with the Cabinet Secretary for 

Economy and Transport 

(11.30-12.30) (Pages 23 - 47)  

Ken Skates AM, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport 

Simon Jones, Director of Economic Infrastructure, Welsh Government  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-29-18(P6) Research Brief 

EIS(5)-29-18(P7) Evidence from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and 

Transport 



Eluned Morgan AC/AM 
Gweinidog y Gymraeg a Dysgu Gydol Oes  
Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 

Caerdydd • Cardiff 
CF99 1NA 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre: 

0300 0604400 

Gohebiaeth.Eluned.Morgan@llyw.cymru 
Correspondence.Eluned.Morgan@gov.wales 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 

gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 

in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Russell George AM 
Chair Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 

Cardiff, CF99 1NA 

23 November 2018 

Dear Russell 

Further to my attendance at the Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee on 7 
November, I can confirm ESF funding is currently approved for Communities for Work until 
December 2020.  To maximise the drawdown of ESF funding and ensure continuity of 
delivery, my officials are in discussions with the Welsh European Funding Office to extend 
the programme until 2022/23.  This extension would be covered by the Treasury guarantee. 

Yours sincerely 

Eluned Morgan AC/AM 

Gweinidog y Gymraeg a Dysgu Gydol Oes 
Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning 

EIS(5)-29-18(P1)

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Eluned.Morgan@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Eluned.Morgan@gov.wales


Document is Restricted

Pack Page 2

Agenda Item 3



EIS(5)-29-18(P3)  
 

 

 

National Assembly for Wales Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee inquiry 
‘Electric Vehicle Charging in Wales’, evidence from National Grid  
 
Executive Summary  

1.1 The UK needs to speed up its preparations for the uptake of electric vehicles. As prices fall and range 
increases, the take up of electric vehicles could accelerate rapidly. However, a key reason for not purchasing 
an EV is ‘range anxiety’. This is consumers’ anxiety that they will run out of charge in their ca
[...]
the operation, maintenance and renewal of the rail asset resides 

with Network Rail, and will do so until its transfer. 
 

 

Pack Page 50


	Agenda
	2 Paper(s) to note
	3 National Grid and Western Power Distribution: Electric vehicle charging in Wales evidence session
	EIS(5)-29-18(P3) Evidence from National Grid
	EIS(5)-29-18(P4) Evidence from Western Power Distribution

	5 Forward Work Programme 2019
	6 Rail Franchise and Metro Scrutiny with the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport
	EIS(5)-29-18(P7) Evidence from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport






Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 5 December 

2018 

Meeting time: 09.45 - 12.35

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at:  

http://senedd.tv/en/5150 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Russell George AM (Chair) 

Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM 

Hefin David AM 

Vikki Howells AM 

David J Rowlands AM 

Bethan Sayed AM 

Lee Waters AM 

Joyce Watson AM 

Witnesses: 

Ken Skates AM, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and 

Transport 

Simon Jones, Welsh Government 

Nathan Barnhouse, Welsh Government  

Roger Hey, Western Power 

Graeme Cooper, National Grid 

 

http://senedd.tv/


Committee Staff: 

Gareth Price (Clerk) 

Abigail Phillips (Second Clerk) 

Chloe Corbyn (Researcher) 

Andrew Minnis (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 There were no apologies, substitutions or declarations of interest 

2 Paper(s) to note  

2.1 The paper was noted by the Committee 

3 National Grid and Western Power Distribution: Electric vehicle charging 

in Wales evidence session  

3.1 Graeme Cooper and Roger Hey answered questions from Committee Members 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from item 5  

4.1 The Committee agreed the motion 

5 Forward Work Programme 2019  

5.1 The Committee discussed the Forward Work Programme 

6 Rail Franchise and Metro Scrutiny with the Cabinet Secretary for 

Economy and Transport  

6.1 Ken Skates AM, Simon Jones and Nathan Barnhouse answered questions from 

Committee Members  

6.2 The Cabinet Secretary has agreed to provide the Committee with further details as 

discussed at the meeting 


